
      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

45 LDCs

 

COVID-19 vaccination in LDCs – status report of 31 Oct 2021 

How many of the 46 LDCs have 
started vaccinating?  

What share of population in each 
LDC has received at least one shot? 

Are vaccinations administered 
equally worldwide? 

Fully vaccinated 
population 

Source: CDP Secretariat, calculated based on data from 
Our World in Data (https://ourworldindata.org/) 

14% of total 
population

70% of total 
population

16% of total 
population

11% of population in LDCs 
received at least one shot

55% of population 
in ODCs received at 

least one shot

65% of population 
in developed 

countries received 
at least one shot

Least developed countries (LDCs)

Developing countries, except LDCs (ODCs)

Developed countries 

82.0%
75.4%

52.2%
44.5%
44.1%

40.4%
36.0%

30.8%
29.7%

29.2%
25.9%

24.2%
21.0%

17.3%
16.1%

14.3%
12.9%

11.3%
11.0%
9.4%

8.5%
8.3%

7.6%
7.4%
7.4%

6.8%
6.6%
6.2%

5.1%
4.0%

3.1%
2.6%
2.2%
2.2%
2.0%

1.7%
1.7%
1.6%
1.3%
1.1%
1.0%
0.8%
0.7%

0.1%
0.0%
0.0%

Cambodia
Bhutan
Tuvalu
Kiribati

Lao PDR
Timor-Leste

Sao Tome and Principe
Comoros

Rwanda
Nepal

Bangladesh
Myanmar

Mauritania
Solomon Islands

Lesotho
Angola

Mozambique
Guinea

Togo
Gambia

Afghanistan
Guinea-Bissau

Liberia
Senegal

Central African Republic
Uganda
Djibouti

Sierra Leone
Malawi
Zambia

Ethiopia
Sudan

Somalia
Benin
Niger

United Rep. of Tanzania
Burkina Faso

Mali
Madagascar

Yemen
Chad
Haiti

South Sudan
Dem. Rep. of the Congo

Burundi
Eritrea


